
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025603-2021 

Contract

21046 Cambridgeshire County Council Young Persons
Housing Related Support Services

Cambridgeshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract award notice  
Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025603
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eb70  
Published 13 October 2021, 3:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cambridgeshire County Council

New Shire Hall, Emery Crescent, Enterprise Campus, Alconbury Weald

Huntingdon

PE28 4YE

Contact

Sarah Fuller

Email

Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025603-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025603-2021
mailto:Procurement2@cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

21046 Cambridgeshire County Council Young Persons Housing Related Support Services

Reference number

DN541452

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cambridgeshire County Council (CCC) invited tenders for Young Persons Housing
Related Support Services. Our vision is to provide accessible, good quality and cost
effective housing-related support that promotes independence, social inclusion,
complements other services and reduces or prevents the need for access to crisis and

http://www.cambridgeshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

high cost statutory services.

A wide range of people may need ‘housing related support’ to prevent a loss of tenancy,
to develop skills to move into and manage their own home, to increase their capacity for
independent living or to prevent them moving to residential or institutional care. Housing
related support services can offer long or short term support options, with the support
activities tailored to a person’s specific needs.

The tender was split into four Lots, potential providers were invited to tender for one or
more of the Lots. There will be one contract awarded for each Lot.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,254,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement was split into 4 Lots:

1 - Cambridge City and South Cambridgeshire

2 - Fenland

3 - Huntingdonshire

4 - East Cambridgeshire

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Young Persons Housing Related Support Services in Cambridge City and South
Cambridgeshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Riverside Group Limited

2 Estuary Boulevard, Estuary Commerce Park

Liverpool

L24 8RF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,122,403



Page 5 to 8

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,122,403

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Young Persons Housing Related Support Services in Fenland

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Longhurst Group Limited

50 Newhall Hill

Birmingham

B1 3JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 8

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,971,354

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,971,354

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Young Persons Housing Related Support Services in Huntingdonshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Longhurst Group Limited

50 Newhall Hill

Birmingham

B1 3JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 7 to 8

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,442,916

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,442,916

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Young Persons Housing Related Support Services in East Cambridgeshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Cambridge Housing Society Limited (CHS Group)

Endurance House, Chivers Way, Vision Park, Histon

Cambridge

CB24 9ZR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 8 to 8

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £717,262

Total value of the contract/lot: £717,262

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2026-02-24T07:08:56+0000
	TCPDF




